

(BPUT affiliated, AICTE approved& NAAC accredited)

# Report On "Expert talk: IT Amendment Act, 2008"

Held on 30th March 2021

Organised by

Internal Quality Assurance Cell, RITE, Odisha

(BPUT affiliated, AICTE approved& NAAC accredited)



Notice:

Radhakrishna Institute of Technology & Engineering, Bhubaneswar (EPUT affiliated, AICTE approved & NAAC accredited) RITE

Ref. No: RITE/2020-21/283-A

Date: 30/03/2021

### NOTICE

Sub: -"IT Amendment Act, 2008"

The Radhakrishna Institute of Technology is going to organize an expert talk on "IT Amendment Act 2008" as per the following details. All students and staff are required to attend the program without fail.

Resource Person: Mr. Nityananda Pradhan, Advocate, Khordha

Date: 30th March 2021

Time: 02:00 PM to 4:00 PM

Venue: Seminar Hall

PRINCIPAL

Copy to: Group Director/ All HODS/IT/NBS

Principal
Radhakrishna institute of Technology
and Engineering, Bhubaneswa

RITE Bhubaneswar, IDCO Plot-1,IDCO Industrial Estate, Barunei, Bhubaneswar-752057, India Tefax: 91-6755-220242, Email: riteodisha@gmail.com Web: www.riteindia.in X and

(BPUT affiliated, AICTE approved& NAAC accredited)



#### **Background:**

The Information Technology Amendment Act was passed by the Indian Parliament in October 2008 and came into force a year later. The act is administered by the Indian Computer Emergency Response Team (CERT-In) and corresponds to the Indian Penal Code.

#### Brochure of the event:

# RADHAKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING



Expert talk on

## **IT AMENDMENT ACT 2008**

Resourse Person

Mr. Nityananda Pradhan

Advocate, Khordha

Date : 30/03/2021 Time :

2:00 pm - 4:00pm

Venue : Seminar Hall

#### Objective

To aware the audience regarding "IT Amendment Act, 2008" and its significance.



(BPUT affiliated, AICTE approved& NAAC accredited)

#### Schedule of the Event

Time	Event
2.00pm-2.10pm	Inaugural ceremony
2.10 pm-2.20pm	Introductory speech by Prof. Manisha, Dept of CE, RITE.
2.20pm- 03.20pm	Talk delivered on "Gender Justice in India" by the expert.
3.20 pm-3.30pm	Vote of thanks & felicitation by honorable Principal, RITE.

#### **Participants**

- > Students of RITE
- ➤ DDU-GKY (RITE)
- ➤ All the teaching and non-teaching staffs of RITE
- > People situated nearby RITE, BBSR.

About the Expert: Mr. Nityananda Pradhan, Advocate, Khordha

Principal Radhakrisha Institute of Table

## Mr. Nityananda Pradhan Advocate, Khordha Enrollment No: 0-240/1990



From,

Mr. Nityananda Pradhan

Advocate, Khordha

Dear Principal,

Radhakrishna Institute of Technology and Engineering

IDCO Plot No-1, Khordha Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar

I am writing to express my sincerest appreciation to you and your team for inviting me to speak about "IT Amendment Act, 2008" to your students on 30.03.2021. It was an honour and privilege to be given the opportunity to share my experience and knowledge with the students of your esteemed college.

The experience of speaking to your students was truly rewarding for me. The level of engagement and interaction from the students was outstanding, and I greatly enjoyed the insightful questions and comments that were raised during the session. The enthusiasm and interest displayed by the students are a testament to the quality of education provided by your college.

I commend your college for its commitment to providing a well-rounded education to its students. The opportunity to speak at your college allowed me to contribute to this mission and promote education, particularly in the field of law. I'm sure the students have benefitted greatly from the discussion, and I hope that the information I shared motivated them to achieve their goals.

Once again, thank you for giving me this opportunity to speak to your students. It was a memorable experience for me, and I'm glad I could contribute to your stellar program. I look forward to collaborating with you and the college in the future.

Sincerely,

EN. No: 0-240/1990

Cate Kho

Principal
Radhakrishna Institute of Technology
and Engineering, Bhubaneswar

Contact: +91 8984152449, Email: n.pradhankhd@gmail.com